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(c) whether teachers are able to complete the course on time in case

* -of delayed delivery of books ?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI ARJUN STNGH) : (a) to (c)
The infonnation furnished by New Delhi Municipal Committee and Municipal Corporation of Delhi is as below :-

I n NDMC schools text books are usually issued in the 2nd week of May but this year the distribution of books was undertaken in the month of June, 1991. This does mar_ginally affect the studies of the students. howevers the teachers are able to complete the courses in time.

In MCD schools free text books were distributed before the re-opening of sc)lools, after summer vacation.

' Ban on Students of Non-CBSC Affiliated •˜chools to Undertake CBSE
Emmination

3392. SHRIMATT MAHENDRA
KUMARI :

will the Minister of HUMAN RE-SOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleastd to state :

dents of non-CBSE afiliated schools to undertake the CBSE examination ;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor : and
(c) the alternative arrangements being made for students of non-CBSE affiliated schools ?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI ARJUN SINGH) : (a) and (b)
The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) is an affiliating Board.
As such, only students from the schools affiliated to the CBSE can appear for the examinations conducted by it.

(c) Does not arise.

Time Bound Programme for DDA
Flats

3393. SHRT CHETAN P. S.
CHAUHAN :

SHRI DATTATRAYA
BHANDARU :

Will the Minister of URBAN DE-VELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether any time bound programme has been chalked out bv the Delhi Development Authority to allot flats to all the remaining applicants in different categories ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; Schemewise : and

(c) the time by which flats will be allotted to all the persons waiting for allotment ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DE-
VELOPMENT (SHRI M. ARUNA-
CHALAM) : (a) and (b) The allotment of flats to the remaining registrants under merea t schemes will depend upon availability of land, con- ed out a programme for construction struction of adequate number of flats of flats during the next three years as. and provision of infrastructural ser- under :-
vices. However, the DD4 have chalk-

SI. No. Year Target for construction of flats

- - - - -- --

(c) No exact time frame can be indicated for allotment of flats to all the remaining registrants, in view of constraints mentioned in reply to part 'a' & 'b' above. However, the backlog under various schemes is expected to be cleared by the end of VTIT
Five Year Plan.

Benefit of Union GovemmenO Employees to Teachers of Kendriya Vidyalayas of NorCh East R d o n

3394. SHR.I LOKANATH CHOU-
DHARY : Will the Minister of HU-
MAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
be pleased to state :

(a) whether Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan's employees are entitled to allowances and benefits as decided from time to time ;

(b) if so, whether Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan's Board of Governors or its Chairman has deprived teachers below the rank of Post Graduate Teacher from getting Special benefits as admissible to the civilian mployees
d Union Government who art pted in North-W Regiolr ; and

(c) if SO. the reasons thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI ARJUN SINGH) : (a) Yes, Sir ....

(b) and (c) Generally speaking, the special allowances and benefits accorded to Central Government Employees posted in the North East Region have also been provided to employees of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.
Yowever, while adaptin8 the facilities to its requirements, the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan provided a uniform minimum tenure of three years for Post Graduate Teachers and above as against tenures of 2 or 3 years depending on length of service for all Central Govt. Employees working in North East Region. Further, the facility of Special (duty) Allowance was also not extended to tht teachers recruited specifically for the Nortb Eaq Region. The teachers below the ra& - .
of Post Graduate Teacher are recruited on regional basis. Therefore, the facility of tenure posting has also not been cxte~~Ucd to thtm.

